 1 / 5
Common Mode Choke
CPSQ1515AS Series
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check website for latest information.
Revised: 08/26/2025

(Including coil’s temperature rise).
 Storage temperature range: -40°C +105°C
Application：
 Measures against common mode noise in power lines for various DC
power lines, multimedia devices and various electronic devices,
including automotive power trains.
Construction  Wire
1 Product Dimensions (mm)
Part No.
D W H L P1 P2 H1 H2 G
Max Max Max ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 Ref. Ref. Ref.
CPSQ1515AS-102D 22.50 14.50 20.50 3.50 13.00 10.00 13.00 10.00 0.80
CPSQ1515AS-252C 22.00 12.00 19.00 3.50 10.00 7.50 10.00 7.50 0.70
CPSQ1515AS-402D 22.50 14.50 20.00 3.50 13.00 10.00 13.00 10.00 0.80
CPSQ1515AS-502C 21.00 12.50 19.50 3.50 10.00 7.50 10.00 7.50 0.70
CPSQ1515AS-103C 22.50 13.00 20.50 3.40 10.00 7.50 10.00 7.50 0.70
CPSQ1515AS-203D 22.00 14.50 20.50 3.50 13.00 10.00 13.00 10.00 0.80
CPSQ1515AS-303C 20.50 12.50 19.50 3.30 10.00 7.50 10.00 7.50 0.70
2 Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance
(mH)
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Rated
Curent
(A)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Hi-pot
(Vac)
Min Max. Max. Max. 2mA 3S
CPSQ1515AS-102D 1.00 20.0 9.00 250 1,500
CPSQ1515AS-252C 2.50 40.0 6.30 250 1,500
CPSQ1515AS-402D 4.00 60.0 5.40 250 1,500
CPSQ1515AS-502C 5.00 80.0 4.50 250 1,500
CPSQ1515AS-103C 10.0 100 3.60 250 1,500
CPSQ1515AS-203D 20.0 180 2.35 250 1,500
CPSQ1515AS-303C 30.0 350 1.20 250 1,500
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 1kHz,0.25V.
2. Rated Current:the actual value of DC current
 when the temperature rise is ΔT40℃(Ta=25℃)
3 How to Order
  CPSQ1515AS-102D
Model
Dimensions
Product Assembly
Value Code
Hole pattern code
Schematic
Reference Hole Pattern
D W P1
P2H
L
G
2
1
3
4
2
1
3
4
H1
H215.0
22.5
Φ1.3
2
1
3
4
13.0
10.015.0
23.0
Φ1.3
 2 / 5
Common Mode Choke
CPSQ1515AS Series
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check website for latest information.
Revised: 08/26/2025
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
4 Impedance vs Frequency Curve
 3 / 5
Common Mode Choke
CPSQ1515AS Series
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check website for latest information.
Revised: 08/26/2025
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
5 Packing Specification
5.1 Plastic tray dimensions (mm)
2
9
5
220
 4 / 5
Common Mode Choke
CPSQ1515AS Series
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check website for latest information.
Revised: 08/26/2025
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
5.2 Packing(mm)
Tray  7(8)
Bale Carton 2